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First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

County

 620

 9,186

 8,612

Tally

P.O. Box 295

Robert E. Andrews * (w)

Oaklyn NJ 08107

 18,418Total

Burlington County Regular
Democrats
Camden County Democrat
Committee, Inc.
Regular Democratic Organization of
Gloucester County

SloganDesignation
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Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland -
Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Party / 

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

County

 5,477

 158

 108

 4,345

 1,639

 1,383

 1,330

 3,262

 39

 87

 1,308

 1,246

 1,072

 1,254

 658

 6

 21

 197

 318

 211

 292

Tally

8 South Somerset Avenue

493 Gouldtown - Fairton Road

34 Waterview Drive

Frank A. LoBiondo * (w)

Viola Thomas-Hughes (w)

Henry David  Marcus

Ventnor City NJ 08406

Bridgeton NJ 08302

Smithville NJ 08205

 14,440

 8,268

 1,703

Total

Total

Total

Regular Republican

Burlington County Regular
Republican Organization
Camden County Regular Republican
Party
Cape May County Regular
Republican Organization
Cumberland County Regular
Republican Organization
Regular Organization Republican

Regular Republican Organization

Atlantic County Regular Democrat

Burlington County Regular
Democrats
Camden County Democrat
Committee, Inc.
Cape May County Regular
Democratic Organization
Cumberland County Regular
Democratic Organization
Regular Democratic Organization of
Gloucester County
Regular Democratic Organization

Change The Course!

Change The Course!

Change The Course!

Change The Course!

Change The Course!

Change The Course!

Change The Course!

SloganDesignation
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Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

County

 7,563

 702

 7,963

 5,227

 1,057

 3,676

Tally

P.O. Box 795

P.O. Box 1341

Jim Saxton * (w)

Rich Sexton (w)

Mt. Holly NJ 08060

Mt Laurel NJ 08054

 16,228

 9,960

Total

Total

Burlington County Regular
Republican Organization
Camden County Regular Republican
Party
Regular Republican Organization of
Ocean County

Burlington County Regular
Democrats
Camden County Democrat
Committee, Inc.
Official Regular Democratic
Organization

SloganDesignation
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Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

County

 2,064

 1,641

 5,573

 6,831

 1,286

 1,730

 1,729

 3,623

Tally

P.O. Box 3184

747 Thiele Road

Christopher H. Smith * (w)

Carol E. Gay (w)

Hamilton NJ 08619

Brick NJ 08724

 16,109

 8,368

Total

Total

Burlington County Regular
Republican Organization
Regular Organization Republican

Monmouth County Republican Party
Endorsed Candidates
Regular Republican Organization of
Ocean County

Burlington County Regular
Democrats
Regular Democratic Organization

Monmouth County Democrats

Official Regular Democratic
Organization

SloganDesignation
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Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Party / 

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

County

 13,218

 1,843

 4,673

 4,026

 1,275

 289

 1,166

 1,017

 4,599

 402

 711

 1,145

 2,004

 287

 488

 705

Tally

100 Pond School Road

23 Woodland Road

35 Heights Road, Apt. B6

P.O. Box 65

Scott Garrett * (w)

Michael J. Cino

Paul Aronsohn (w)

Camille M. Abate

Wantage NJ 07461

Demarest NJ 07627

Ridgewood NJ 07450

Glen Rock NJ 07452-0065

 23,760

 3,747

 6,857

 3,484

Total

Total

Total

Total

Republicans For Responsible
Government
Passaic County Regular Republican
Organization, Inc.
Regular Republican Organization of
Sussex County
Warren County Republican
Organization

Republican For Lower Gasoline
Prices
Republican For Lower Gasoline
Prices
Republican For Lower Gasoline
Prices
Republican For Lower Gasoline
Prices

Bergen County Democratic
Organization Candidate
Passaic County Democratic
Organization Inc.
The Sussex County Democratic
Organization
Regular Democratic Party

A New Spine For Congress

A New Spine For Congress

A New Spine For Congress

A New Spine For Congress

SloganDesignation
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Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

County

 4,807

 4,864

 465

 798

 1,432

 3,591

 134

 152

Tally

P.O. Box 3176

202 Lorillard Avenue

Frank Pallone Jr * (w)

Leigh-Ann Bellew (w)

Long Branch NJ 07740

Union Beach NJ 07735

 10,934

 5,309

Total

Total

Middlesex County Democratic
Organization, Inc.
Monmouth County Democrats

Somerset County Regular
Democratic Organization
Regular Democratic Organization of
Union County

Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Monmouth County Republican Party
Endorsed Candidates
Somerset County Republican
Organization
Regular Organization Republican of
Union County

SloganDesignation
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Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

County

 6,289

 968

 4,810

 4,356

 1,256

 1,615

 2,085

 3,675

Tally

16 Mount Bethel Road, Suite 353

P.O. Box 730

Mike Ferguson * (w)

Linda Stender (w)

Warren NJ 07059

Scotch Plains NJ 07076

 16,423

 8,631

Total

Total

Hunterdon County Regular
Republican Organization
Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Somerset County Republican
Organization
Regular Organization Republican of
Union County

Hunterdon County Regular
Democratic Organization
Middlesex County Democratic
Organization, Inc.
Somerset County Regular
Democratic Organization
Regular Democratic Organization of
Union County

SloganDesignation
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Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

County

 5,001

 6,082

 2,025

 1,957

Tally

441 9th Avenue

136 Passaic Avenue

Bill Pascrell Jr * (w)

Jose M. Sandoval (w)

Paterson NJ 07514

Passaic NJ 07055

 11,083

 3,982

Total

Total

Essex County Democratic
Committee, Inc.
Passaic County Democratic
Organization Inc.

Essex Republican Party
Organization, Inc.
Passaic County Republicans

SloganDesignation
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Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

County

 13,325

 5,016

 172

 5,379

 630

 160

Tally

P.O. Box 650

P.O. Box 374

Steven R. Rothman * (w)

Vincent Micco (w)

Fair Lawn NJ 07410

Rutherford NJ 07070

 18,513

 6,169

Total

Total

Bergen County Democratic
Organization Candidate
Hudson County Democratic
Organization
Passaic County Democratic
Organization Inc.

Republicans for Responsible
Government
Hudson County Republican Party,
Inc.
No Slogan

SloganDesignation
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Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Party / 

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Union (part)

County

 13,808

 1,627

 6,926

Tally

PO Box 2406

Donald M. Payne * (w)

Newark NJ 07114

 22,361Total

Essex County Democratic
Committee, Inc.
Hudson County Democratic
Organization
Regular Democratic Organization of
Union County

SloganDesignation
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Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part)
Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

County

 1,533

 21,592

 85

 1,883

 1,368

 1,198

 5,758

 73

 725

 481

Tally

559 James Street

144 N. Beverwyck Road

Rodney P. Frelinghuysen * (w)

Tom Wyka (w)

P.O. Box 350

Morristown NJ 07960

Lake Hiawatha NJ 07034

 26,461

 8,235

Total

Total

Essex Republican Party
Organization, Inc.
Regular Republican Organization

Passaic County Regular Republican
Organization
Somerset County Republican
Organization
Regular Republican Organization of
Sussex County

Essex County Democratic
Committee, Inc.
Regular Democratic Organization

Passaic County Democratic
Organization Inc.
Somerset County Regular
Democratic Organization
The Sussex County Democratic
Organization

SloganDesignation
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Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) -
Somerset (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

County

 551

 4,291

 5,681

 1,868

 924

 1,330

 2,362

 2,484

 2,701

 506

Tally

273 Pennington-Rocky Hill Road

38 Lake Avenue

Rush Holt * (w)

Joseph S. Sinagra (w)

Pennington NJ 08534

Helmetta NJ 08828

 13,315

 9,383

Total

Total

Hunterdon County Regular
Democratic Organization
Regular Democratic Organization

Middlesex County Democratic
Organization, Inc.
Monmouth County Democrats

Somerset County Regular
Democratic Organization

Hunterdon County Regular
Republican Organization
Regular Organization Republican

Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Monmouth County Reg. Republicans

Somerset County Republican
Organization

SloganDesignation
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Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

County

 1,830

 20,271

 822

 1,738

 1,022

 4,989

 2,637

 838

 260

 2,091

 291

 127

Tally

P.O. Box 300

P.O. Box 375

P.O. Box 13217

Albio Sires (w)

Joseph Vas

John J. Guarini (w)

West New York NJ 07093

Perth Amboy NJ 08861

Jersey City NJ 07303

 24,661

 9,486

 2,769

Total

Total

Total

Essex County Democratic
Committee, Inc.
Hudson County Democratic
Organization
Progressive Democratic Leadership

Regular Democratic Organization of
Union County

Essex County Democrats For
America
Hudson County Democrats for
America
Middlesex County Democratic
Organization, Inc.
Union County Democrats For
America

Essex Republican Party
Organization, Inc.
Hudson County Republican Party,
Inc.
Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Regular Organization Republican of
Union County

SloganDesignation
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Total Votes Cast  329,057

Votes Cast for Party / Designation

Democratic

Republican

 184,277

 144,780

 56.00 %

 44.00 %



Total Democrats

Total Republicans

Total Candidates

Total Independents

16

12

0

28
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