Page 1 of 15

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

02-15-2008

For June 2006 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Robert E. Andrews * (w) P.O. Box 295	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Democrats	620
Oaklyn NJ 08107		Camden (part)	Camden County Democrat Committee, Inc.	9,186
		Gloucester (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Gloucester County	8,612
			Total	18,418

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2006 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland - Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Frank A. LoBiondo * (w)	Republican	Atlantic	Regular Republican	5,477
8 South Somerset Avenue		Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Republican Organization	158
Ventnor City NJ 08406		Camden (part)	Camden County Regular Republican Party	108
		Cape May	Cape May County Regular Republican Organization	4,345
		Cumberland	Cumberland County Regular Republican Organization	1,639
		Gloucester (part)	Regular Organization Republican	1,383
		Salem	Regular Republican Organization	1,330
			Total	14,440
Viola Thomas-Hughes (w)	Democratic	Atlantic	Atlantic County Regular Democrat	3,262
493 Gouldtown - Fairton Road		Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Democrats	39
Bridgeton NJ 08302		Camden (part)	Camden County Democrat Committee, Inc.	87
		Cape May	Cape May County Regular Democratic Organization	1,308
		Cumberland	Cumberland County Regular Democratic Organization	1,246
		Gloucester (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Gloucester County	1,072
		Salem	Regular Democratic Organization	1,254
			Total	8,268
Henry David Marcus	Democratic	Atlantic	Change The Course!	658
34 Waterview Drive		Burlington (part)	Change The Course!	6
Smithville NJ 08205		Camden (part)	Change The Course!	21
		Cape May	Change The Course!	197
		Cumberland	Change The Course!	318
		Gloucester (part)	Change The Course!	211
		Salem	Change The Course!	292
			Total	1,703

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2006 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Jim Saxton * (w)	Republican	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Republican Organization	7,563
P.O. Box 795 Mt. Holly NJ 08060		Camden (part)	Camden County Regular Republican Party	702
		Ocean (part)	Regular Republican Organization of Ocean County	7,963
			Total	16,228
Rich Sexton (w)	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Democrats	5,227
P.O. Box 1341 Mt Laurel NJ 08054		Camden (part)	Camden County Democrat Committee, Inc.	1,057
		Ocean (part)	Official Regular Democratic Organization	3,676
			Total	9,960

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

02-15-2008

For June 2006 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Christopher H. Smith * (w) P.O. Box 3184	Republican	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Republican Organization	2,064
		Mercer (part)	Regular Organization Republican	1,641
Hamilton NJ 08619		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Republican Party Endorsed Candidates	5,573
		Ocean (part)	Regular Republican Organization of Ocean County	6,831
			Total	16,109
Carol E. Gay (w)	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Democrats	1,286
747 Thiele Road		Mercer (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	1,730
Brick NJ 08724		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Democrats	1,729
		Ocean (part)	Official Regular Democratic Organization	3,623
			Total	8,368

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2006 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Scott Garrett * (w)	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republicans For Responsible Government	13,218
100 Pond School Road Wantage NJ 07461		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Regular Republican Organization, Inc.	1,843
		Sussex (part)	Regular Republican Organization of Sussex County	4,673
		Warren	Warren County Republican Organization	4,026
			Total	23,760
Michael J. Cino	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republican For Lower Gasoline Prices	1,275
23 Woodland Road Demarest NJ 07627		Passaic (part)	Republican For Lower Gasoline Prices	289
		Sussex (part)	Republican For Lower Gasoline Prices	1,166
		Warren	Republican For Lower Gasoline Prices	1,017
			Total	3,747
Paul Aronsohn (w)	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Bergen County Democratic	4,599
35 Heights Road, Apt. B6 Ridgewood NJ 07450		Passaic (part)	Organization Candidate Passaic County Democratic Organization Inc.	402
C		Sussex (part)	The Sussex County Democratic Organization	711
		Warren	Regular Democratic Party	1,145
			Total	6,857
Camille M. Abate	Democratic	Bergen (part)	A New Spine For Congress	2,004
P.O. Box 65		Passaic (part)	A New Spine For Congress	287
Glen Rock NJ 07452-0065		Sussex (part)	A New Spine For Congress	488
		Warren	A New Spine For Congress	705
			Total	3,484

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2006 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Frank Pallone Jr * (w) P.O. Box 3176	Democratic	Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization, Inc.	4,807
		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Democrats	4,864
Long Branch NJ 07740		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Regular Democratic Organization	465
		Union (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Union County	798
			Total	10,934
Leigh-Ann Bellew (w) 202 Lorillard Avenue	Republican	Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republican Organization	1,432
Union Beach NJ 07735		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Republican Party Endorsed Candidates	3,591
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Republican Organization	134
		Union (part)	Regular Organization Republican of Union County	152
			Total	5,309

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2006 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Mike Ferguson * (w)	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Hunterdon County Regular Republican Organization	6,289
16 Mount Bethel Road, Suite 353 Warren NJ 07059		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republican Organization	968
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Republican Organization	4,810
		Union (part)	Regular Organization Republican of Union County	4,356
			Total	16,423
Linda Stender (w) P.O. Box 730	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Hunterdon County Regular Democratic Organization	1,256
Scotch Plains NJ 07076		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization, Inc.	1,615
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Regular Democratic Organization	2,085
		Union (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Union County	3,675
			Total	8,631

Page 8 of 15

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives 02-15-2008

For June 2006 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Bill Pascrell Jr * (w)	Democratic	Essex (part)	Essex County Democratic Committee, Inc.		5,001
441 9th Avenue Paterson NJ 07514		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Democratic Organization Inc.		6,082
				Total	11,083
Jose M. Sandoval (w)	Republican	Essex (part)	Essex Republican Party		2,025
136 Passaic Avenue Passaic NJ 07055		Passaic (part)	Organization, Inc. Passaic County Republicans		1,957
				Total	3,982

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2006 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Steven R. Rothman * (w) P.O. Box 650	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Bergen County Democratic Organization Candidate	13,325
Fair Lawn NJ 07410		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Democratic Organization	5,016
		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Democratic Organization Inc.	172
			Total	18,513
Vincent Micco (w) P.O. Box 374	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republicans for Responsible Government	5,379
Rutherford NJ 07070		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Republican Party, Inc.	630
		Passaic (part)	No Slogan	160
			Total	6,169

Page 10 of 15

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

02-15-2008

For June 2006 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Donald M. Payne * (w) PO Box 2406	Democratic	Essex (part)	Essex County Democratic Committee, Inc.	13,808
Newark NJ 07114		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Democratic Organization	1,627
		Union (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Union County	6,926
			Total	22,361

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

02-15-2008

For June 2006 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Rodney P. Frelinghuysen * (w) 559 James Street	Republican	Essex (part)	Essex Republican Party Organization, Inc.	1,533
		Morris	Regular Republican Organization	21,592
Morristown NJ 07960		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Regular Republican Organization	85
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Republican Organization	1,883
		Sussex (part)	Regular Republican Organization of Sussex County	1,368
			Total	26,461
Tom Wyka (w) 144 N. Beverwyck Road	Democratic	Essex (part)	Essex County Democratic Committee, Inc.	1,198
<u>*</u>		Morris	Regular Democratic Organization	5,758
P.O. Box 350 Lake Hiawatha NJ 07034		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Democratic Organization Inc.	73
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Regular Democratic Organization	725
		Sussex (part)	The Sussex County Democratic Organization	481
			Total	8,235

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives For June 2006 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Rush Holt * (w) 273 Pennington-Rocky Hill Road	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Hunterdon County Regular Democratic Organization	551
· ·		Mercer (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	4,291
Pennington NJ 08534	ennington NJ 08534	Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization, Inc.	5,681
		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Democrats	1,868
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Regular Democratic Organization	924
			Total	13,315
Joseph S. Sinagra (w) 38 Lake Avenue	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Hunterdon County Regular Republican Organization	1,330
		Mercer (part)	Regular Organization Republican	2,362
Helmetta NJ 08828		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republican Organization	2,484
		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Reg. Republicans	2,701
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Republican Organization	506
			Total	9,383

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2006 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Albio Sires (w)	Democratic	Essex (part)	Essex County Democratic Committee, Inc.	1,830
P.O. Box 300 West New York NJ 07093		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Democratic Organization	20,271
		Middlesex (part)	Progressive Democratic Leadership	822
		Union (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Union County	1,738
			Total	24,661
Joseph Vas	Democratic	Essex (part)	Essex County Democrats For America	1,022
P.O. Box 375 Perth Amboy NJ 08861		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Democrats for America	4,989
		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization, Inc.	2,637
		Union (part)	Union County Democrats For America	838
			Total	9,486
John J. Guarini (w)	Republican	Essex (part)	Essex Republican Party	260
P.O. Box 13217 Jersey City NJ 07303		Hudson (part)	Organization, Inc. Hudson County Republican Party, Inc.	2,091
		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republican Organization	291
		Union (part)	Regular Organization Republican of Union County	127
			Total	2,769

Page 14 of 15

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

02-15-2008

For June 2006 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Votes Cast for Party / Designation

Democratic 184,277 56.00 % Republican 144,780 44.00 %

Total Votes Cast 329,057

Page 15 of 15

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

02-15-2008

For June 2006 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Total Candidates	28
Total Independents	0
Total Republicans	12
Total Democrats	16